

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5624 of 2022

Appellant :- Gyan Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajrshi Gupta, Rizwan Ahamad, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

Admit.

Call for record of Court below.

State to file reply to the application for suspension of sentence/ release the accused on bail on or before 12.09.2022.

To be heard with Criminal Appeals No. 1817 of 2020, 4988 of 2022, 5245 of 2022 & 5477 of 2022.

List on 12.09.2022.

Order Date :- 30.8.2022

Fhd