

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5624 of 2022

Appellant :- Gyan Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajrshi Gupta, Rizwan Ahamad, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

Counsel for the State to get the jail report. Pleadings as far as bail and release of accused on bail be completed on or before 11.10.2022.

List this case on 12.10.2022.

Case will not be treated as tied up or part heard to this Bench.

Order Date :- 12.9.2022

safi