

**Court No. - 48**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5624 of 2022

**Appellant :-** Gyan Singh

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Rajrshi Gupta, Rizwan Ahamad, Sr. Advocate

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I, J.**

**Hon'ble Saral Srivastava, J.**

Heard Sri Dileep Kumar, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri Rajrshi Gupta, learned counsel for the appellant, learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the material brought on record.

As per office report, lower court's record is tagged with Criminal Appeal No.4971 of 2022 which has not been sent by office.

Office is directed to place the lower court's record tagged with Criminal Appeal No.4971 of 2022 on the next date fixed.

List this case along with connected matters on 02.02.2023 in the additional cause list.

**Order Date :-** 27.1.2023

rkg