

**Court No. - 42**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5624 of 2022

**Appellant :-** Gyan Singh

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Rajrshi Gupta, Rizwan Ahamad, Sr.  
Advocate

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.**

**Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.**

Since this appeal is likely to consume some more time, we direct the matter to be listed in the 2nd week of July, 2024.

**Order Date :-** 13.5.2024

MN/-