

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5624 of 2022

Appellant :- Gyan Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajrshi Gupta, Rizwan Ahamad, Sr.
Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.

Hon'ble Vipin Chandra Dixit, J.

As prayed, list this case on 22.04.2025 alongwith all the connected matters.

Order Date :- 10.4.2025

M.S. Ansari

(Vipin Chandra Dixit, J.) (Siddhartha Varma, J.)