

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5624 of 2022

Appellant :- Gyan Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajrshi Gupta, Rizwan Ahamad, Sr.
Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.

Hon'ble Harvir Singh, J.

Lay before another Bench, of which one of us (Justice Rajiv Gupta) is not a member, after obtaining nomination from Hon'ble The Chief Justice, if possible in the next cause list along with connected matters.

Order Date :- 2.7.2025

Faridul