



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5624 of 2022

Gyan Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Rajrshi Gupta, Rizwan Ahamad, Sr. Advocate
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.

HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

This is a part heard appeal where the appellants have concluded their submissions. Mr. Ashok Mehta, learned Additional Advocate General, assisted by Mr. Deepak Kapoor, learned AGA appearing on behalf of the State desires short time to be ready to reply.

Adjourned to **26th February, 2026 at 10:00 am.**

Let records of this case be kept in safe custody (without sealed cover) of the learned Registrar General, which shall be produced on the next date.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

February 24, 2026

NSC